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1 KWAZULU-NATAL PROVINCE

HEALTH
KEFBLIC OF SOUTH ASRICA

KZN Health Intranet [Search s s o]

KZN HEALTH

HOME  CORPORATE INFORMATION COMPONENTS DIRECTORY  DISTRICT OFFICES HEALTH FACILITIES

KZN Health > Components > Supply Chain Management
AdvertQuote

| KWAZULU-NATAL PROVINCE
Rgbéﬂc OF SQUTH AFRICA Quotation Advert

Opening Date£

2022-07-21

Closing Date: 2022-07-28 =
Closing Time: 11:00
INSTITUTION DETAILS
Institution Name: Harry Gwala Hospital (Edendale)
Province: KwaZulu-Natal
Department or Entity: Department of Health
Division or section: Central Supply Chain Management
Place where goods / services is required Harry Gwala Regional Hospital (Edendale)
Date Submitted 2022-07-21
ITEM CATEGORY AND DETAILS
Quotation Number: ZNQ:
709/22-23
Item Category: Goods E’]
Item Description: Flush master double cap sil (20 Units) ;Rubber coal junior flash (30 Units)

Standard flush master C.F.M (30 Units);Flot valve side in lot high pressure
(30 Units);Top flush kit cistern(30 Units);EIf cistern(70 Units);Top supply ci
stern flot valve(50 Units);Toilet seat cover adult(10 Units);Disable toilet p
an(20 Units);Waste fitting basin(35 Units);Toilet pan( 50 Units)

Quantity (if supplies) 375 Units

COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION / SITE VISIT

Select Type: Not Applicable

Date :

Time:

Venue:

QUOTES CAN BE COLLECTED FROM: Download from intranet

QUOTES SHOULD BE DELIVERED TO: Deposit into the blue tender box at the main gate behind the security

house at Harry Gwala Regional Hospital or Email

ENQUIRIES REGARDING THE ADVERT MAY BE DIRECTED TO:

Name: Nomvelo / Thando
Email: thandolwethu.mazeka@kznhealth.gov.za
Contact Number: 033- 3954243

http://portal.kznhealth.gov.za/components/scm/SitePages/AdvertQuote.aspx 7/21/2022
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Finance Manager Name: Mr Dan Than all‘
Finance Manager Signature: %a\&
~NJ
No late quotes will be considered

http://portal kznhealth.gov.za/components/scm/SitePages/AdvertQuote.aspx 7/21/2022



STANDARD QUOTE DOCUMENTATION OVER R30 000.00

YOU ARE HEREBY INVITED TO QUOTE FOR REQUIREMENTS AT: Harry Gwala Regional Hospital | = ..

DATE ADVERTISED:.21/072022 ... CLOSING DATE: 28/07/2022 ... CLOSING TIME: 11:00
FACSIMILE NUMBER: Bt oe sommass £ | ADDRESSREe0dsle SCM-Quolation@lanhealth goviza ..o
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 89 Selby Msimang Road Plessislaer Pietermaritzburg

QUOTE NUMBER: 3 ZNQ ,/,,E,DN, : / 709 = / 22 -23 :

DESCRIPTION; 45 astendouble cap shbberona unor Taslvistandand Mush mosiac 2 M. flol vale side Jp i prasaurer og!

CONTRACT PERIOD. RS0l o o VALIDITY PERIOD 60 Days SARS PIN

(if applicable)

CENTRAL SUPPLIER DATABASE REGISTRATION (CSD) NO. Im{afalal T T T 7T T [ |

UNIQUE REGISTRATION REFERENCE

HEEENEERNEEE : : HEEEE

DEPOSITED IN THE QUOTE BOX SITUATED AT (STREET ADDRESS)

Deposit into the blue tender box at the main gate behind the security house or Email

Bidders should ensure that quotes are delivered timeously to the correct address. If the quote is late, it will not be accepted for
consideration.

The quote box is open from 08:00 to 15:30.
QUOTATIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED ON THE OFFICIAL FORMS - (NOT TO BE RETYPED)
THIS QUOTE IS SUBJECT TO THE PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT POLICY FRAMEWORK ACT AND THE PREFERENTIAL

PROCUREMENT REGULATIONS, 2011, THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (GCC) AND, IF APPLICABLE, ANY OTHER
SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT.

THE FOLLOWING PARTICULARS MUST BE FURNISHED
(FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN YOUR QUOTE BEING DISQUALIFIED)

NAME OF BIDDER

POSTAL ADDRESS

STREET ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER CODE......... NUMBER...........c.cc.ceeevvr... FACSIMILE NUMBER  CODE ......... NUMBER.......ccccocoviiiin
CELLPHONE NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

VAT REGISTRATION NUMBER (If VAT VENAOT) ........viitiitiitit it et st et et e s et s s 1 e s 1 s s s s
HAS A B-BBEE STATUS LEVEL VERIFICATION CERTIFICATE BEEN SUBMITTED? (SBD 6.1) [YES[ [NO] |

[A B-BBEE STATUS LEVEL VERIFICATION CERTIFICATE/SWORN AFFIDAVIT (FOR EMEs& QSEs) MUST BE SUBMITTED TO QUALIFY
FOR PREFERENCE POINTS FOR B-BBEE]
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OFFICIAL PRICE PAGE FOR QUOTATIONS OVER R30 000

t i I juni F. ide i i ;
BESCRIPTION; iElish masterdoutle cap il rubber. coal, junlor flash .Standard flush masler G F.M, Aotvalve side in ot high pressurersct

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER .....cociiiie oottt st DATE......ocunvmrssns vemmansonssnmssmsnsanssssis sssssissinmes
[By signing this document, | hereby agree to all terms and conditions]
CAPACITY UNDER WHICH THIS QUOTE IS SIGNED ... ... ..ttt et ittt et et et et et it e et et s et st et s s e r
Item No Quantity | Description Brand & Country of Price
model manufacture R ¢

1, 20 Units Flush master double cap sil

2. 30 Units Rubber coal junior flash

3. 30 Units Standard flush master C.F.M

4. 30 Units Flot valve side in lot high pressure

5. 30 Units Top flush kit cistern

6. 70 Units EIf cistern

7. 50 Units Top supply cistern flot valve

8. 10 Units Toilet seat cover adult

9. 20 Units Disable toilet pan

10. 35 Units Waste fitting basin

11. 50 Units Toilet pan

Specification attached
(SABS APPROVED)
Specification and standard/ official quotation
must be read and fully completed by bidders.
VALUE ADDED TAX @ 15% (Only if VAT Vendor)
TOTAL QUOTATION PRICE (VALIDITY PERIOD 60 Days)
Does The Article Conform To The SAN.S. / SABS.

Does This Offer Comply With The Specification?

Specification?

Is The Price Firm?

State Delivery Period, e.g., 1day, Tweek

Enquiries regarding the guote may be directed to:

Contact Person: Nomvelo  .....Tel.0333954243
E-Maill Address: Giias it et i

Contact Person: N.Bhengu . .

Enquiries regarding technical information may be directed to:

ATl 0333050241
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2.2.

22.1.

23.

23.1.

3.1
3.2.
3.3.

3.4.

3.5.

3.6.

3.7.

SBD 4
BIDDER’S DISCLOSURE

PURPOSE OF THE FORM

Any person (natural or juristich may make an offer or offers in terms of this invitation to bid. In line with the principles of
transparency, accountability, impartiality, and ethics as enshrined in the Constitution of the Republic of South Africa and further
expressed in various pieces of legislation, it is required for the bidder to make this declaration in respect of the details required
hereunder.

Where a person/s are listed in the Register for Tender Defaulters and / or the List of Restricted Suppliers, that person will
automatically be disqualified from the bid process.

BIDDER’S DECLARATION
Is the bidder, or any of its directors / trustees / shareholders / members / partners or any person having a controlling interest in
the enterprise, employed by the state? YES/NO

If so, furnish particulars of the names, individual identity numbers, and, if applicable, state employee numbers of sole proprietor/
directors / trustees / shareholders / members/ partners or any person having a controlling interest in the enterprise, in table below.

Full Name Identity Number Name of State Institution

Do you, or any person connected with the bidder, have a relationship with any person who is employed by the procuring
institution? YES/NO
If so, fumish parficulars: ... v v v v s sT I o SR

Does the bidder or any of its directors / trustees / shareholders / members / partners or any person having a controlling interest in
the enterprise have any interest in any other related enterprise whether or not they are bidding for this contract? YES/INO

If S0, fUrNish PartiCUIArS: ..........cooiiiit i e e e e e e et e s
DECLARATION

I, the undersigned,(Name)..........oooiiiiriitii ittt e et et e e e e aee e in submitting the accompanying bid, do
hereby make the following statements that | certify to be true and complete in every respect:

| have read and | understand the contents of this disclosure;

I understand that the accompanying bid will be disqualified if this disclosure is found not to be true and complete in every respect;
The bidder has arrived at the accompanying bid independently from, and without consultation, communication, agreement or
arrangement with any competitor. However, communication between partners in a joint venture or consortium® will not be
construed as collusive bidding.

In addition, there have been no consultations, communications, agreements or arrangements with any competitor regarding the
quality, quantity, specifications, prices, including methods, factors or formulas used to calculate prices, market allocation, the
intention or decision to submit or not to submit the bid, bidding with the intention not to win the bid and conditions or delivery
particulars of the products or services to which this bid invitation relates.

The terms of the accompanying bid have not been, and will not be, disclosed by the bidder, directly or indirectly, to any
competitor, prior to the date and time of the official bid opening or of the awarding of the contract.

There have been no consultations, communications, agreements or arrangements made by the bidder with any official of the
procuring institution in relation to this procurement process prior to and during the bidding process except to provide clarification
on the bid submitted where so required by the institution; and the bidder was not involved in the drafting of the specifications or
terms of reference for this bid.

| am aware that, in addition and without prejudice to any other remedy provided to combat any restrictive practices related to bids
and contracts, bids that are suspicious will be reported to the Competition Commission for investigation and possible imposition of
administrative penalties in terms of section 59 of the Competition Act No 89 of 1998 and or may be reported to the National
Prosecuting Authority (NPA) for criminal investigation and or may be restricted from conducting business with the public sector for

a period not exceeding ten (10) years in terms of the Prevention and Combating of Corrupt Activities Act No 12 of 2004 or any
other applicable legislation.

| CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION FURNISHED IN PARAGRAPHS 1, 2 and 3 ABOVE IS CORRECT.

| ACCEPT THAT THE STATE MAY REJECT THE BID OR ACT AGAINST ME IN TERMS OF PARAGRAPH 6 OF PFMA SCM
INSTRUCTION 03 OF 2021/22 ON PREVENTING AND COMBATING ABUSE IN THE SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
SHOULD THIS DECLARATION PROVE TO BE FALSE.

Name of Bidder Signature Position Date

1 the power, by one person or a group of persons holding the majority of the equity of an enterprise, alternatively, the
person/s having the deciding vote or power to influence or to direct the course and decisions of the enterprise.

2 Joint venture or Consortium means an association of persons for the purpose of combining their expertise, property,
capital, efforts, skill and knowledge in an activity for the execution of a contract.
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1.

1.1,

2.1

3.1.
3:2:

3.3
3.4.
3.5.

3.6.

3.7.

3.8.
3.9.

3.10.
311,
312.
3.13.
3.14.
3.15.
3.16.

3.17.
3.18.
3.19.
3.20.

4.

4.1.

42.

43.
44.

GCC
GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT

Any amendment to or renunciation of the provisions of the contract shall at all times be done in writing and shall be signed by both
parties.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Bidders must advise the Department of Health (institution where the offer was submitted) should their address (domicilium citandi et
executandi) details change from the time of bidding to the expiry of the contract.

GENERAL CONDITIONS ATTACHED TO THIS QUOTATION

The Department is under no obligation to accept the lowest or any quote.

The Department reserves the right to communicate in writing with vendors in cases where information is incomplete or where there are

obscurities regarding technical aspects of the offer, to obtain confirmation of prices or preference claims in cases where it is evident that

a typing, written, transfer or unit error has been made, to investigate the vendor's standing and ability to complete the supply/service

satisfactorily.

ALL DECISIONS TAKEN BY THE DEPARTMENT ARE FINAL, INCLUDING THE AWARD OR CANCELLATION OF THIS

QUOTATION.

The price quoted must include VAT (if VAT vendor).

Should a bidder become a VAT vendor after award or during the implementation of a contract, they may not request the VAT percentage

from the Department as the service provider made an offer during the period they were not registered as a VAT vendor. The Department

is only liable for any VAT from registered VAT vendors as originally stated on the quotation document.

The bidder must ensure the correctness & validity of the quotation:

(i) that the price(s), rate(s) & preference quoted cover all for the work/item (s) & accept that any mistakes regarding the price (s) &
calculations will be at the bidder's risk

(ii) it is the responsibility of the bidder to confirm receipt of their quotation and to keep proof thereof.

The bidder must accept full responsibility for the proper execution & fulfilment of all obligations conditions devolving on under this

agreement, as the Principal (s) liable for the due fulfilment of this contract.

This quotation will be evaluated based on the 80/20 points system, specification, correctness of information and/or functionality criteria.

Al required documentation must be completed in full and submitted.

Offers must comply strictly with the specification.

Only offers that meet or are greater than the specification will be considered.

Late offers will not be considered.

Expired product/s will not be accepted. All products supplied must be valid for a minimum period of six months.

Used/ second-hand products will not be accepted.

A bidder not registered on the Central Suppliers Database or whose verification has failed will not be considered.

All delivery costs must be included in the quoted price for delivery at the prescribed destination.

Only firm prices will be accepted. Such prices must remain firm for the contract period. Non-firm prices (including rates of exchange

variations) will not be considered.

In cases where different delivery points influence the pricing, a separate pricing schedule must be submitted for each delivery point.

In the event of a bidder having multiple quotes, only the cheapest according to specification will be considered.

Verification will be conducted to identify if bidders have multiple companies and are cover-quoting for this bid.

In such instances, the Department reserves the right to immediately disqualify such bidders as cover-quoting is an offence that

represents both corruption and acquisition fraud.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS AND NOTICES TO BIDDERS REGARDING THE COMPLETION OF THIS QUOTATION.

Unless inconsistent with or expressly indicated otherwise by the context, the singular shall include the plural and vice versa and with
words importing the masculine gender shall include the feminine and the neuter.

Under no circumstances whatsoever may the quotation/bid forms be retyped or redrafted. Photocopies of the original bid documentation
may be used, but an original signature must appear on such photocopies.

The bidder is advised to check the number of pages and to satisfy himself that none are missing or duplicated.

Quotations submitted must be complete in all respects. However, where it is identified that information in a bidder's response, which
does not affect the preference points or price, is incomplete in any respect, the said supplier meets all specification requirements and
scores the highest points in terms of preference points and price, the Department reserves the right to request the bidder to complete/
submit such information.

Any alteration made by the bidder must be initialled; failure to do so may render the response invalid.

Use of correcting fluid is prohibited and may render the response invalid.

Quotations will be opened in public as soon as practicable after the closing time of quotation.

Where practical, prices are made public at the time of opening quotations.

If it is desired to make more than one offer against any individual item, such offers should be given on a photocopy of the page in
question. Clear indication thereof must be stated on the schedules attached.
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4.10.  The Department is under no obligation to pay suppliers in part for work done if the supplier can no longer for fulfil their obligation.

5. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING HAND DELIVERED QUOTATIONS

5.1.  Quotation shall be lodged at the address indicated not later than the closing time specified for their receipt, and in accordance with the
directives in the quotation documents.

52.  Each quotation shall be addressed in accordance with the directives in the quotation documents and shall be lodged in a separate
sealed envelope, with the name and address of the bidder, the quotation number and closing date indicated on the envelope. The
envelope shall not contain documents relating to any quotation other than that shown on the envelope. If this provision is not complied
with, such quotations/bids may be rejected as being invalid.

53. Al quotations received in sealed envelopes with the relevant quotation numbers on the envelopes are kept unopened in safe custody
until the closing time of the quotation/bids. Where, however, a quotation is received open, it shall be sealed. If it is received without a
quotation/bid number on the envelope, it shall be opened, the quotation number ascertained, the envelope sealed and the quotation
number written on the envelope.

54. A specific box is provided for the receipt of quotations, and no quotation found in any other box or elsewhere subsequent to the closing
date and time of quotation will be considered.

55.  No quotation/bid sent through the post will be considered if it is received after the closing date and time stipulated in the quotation
documentation, and proof of posting will not be accepted as proof of delivery.

56.  Quotation documents must not be included in packages containing samples. Such quotations may be rejected as being invalid.

6. SAMPLES

6.1.  In the case of the quote document stipulating that samples are required, the supplier will be informed in due course when samples
should be provided to the institution. (This decreases the time of safety and storage risk that may be incurred by the respective
institution). The bidders sample will be retained if such bidder wins the contract.

(i) If a company/s who has not won the quote requires their samples, they must advise the institution in writing of such.

(i) If samples are not collected within three months of close of quote the institution reserves the right to dispose of them at their discretion.

6.2.  Samples must be made available when requested in writing or if stipulated on the document.

(i) If a Bidder fails to provide a sample of their product on offer for scrutiny against the set specification when requested, their offer will be
rejected. All testing will be for the account of the bidder.

7. COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION / BRIEFING SESSION

7.1, Bidders who fail to attend the compulsory meeting will be disqualified from the evaluation process.

(i) The institution has determined that a compulsory site meeting l:l take place

(i) Date / / Time : Place

Institution Stamp: Institution Site Inspection / briefing session Official
Full Name:
Signature:
Date:

8. STATEMENT OF SUPPLIES AND SERVICES

8.1.  The contractor shall, when requested to do so, furnish particulars of supplies delivered or services executed. If he/she fails to do so, the
Department may, without prejudice to any other rights which it may have, institute inquiries at the expense of the contractor to obtain the
required particulars.

9. SUBMISSION AND COMPLETION OF SBD 6.1

9.1, Should a bidder wish to qualify for preference points they must complete a SBD 6.1 document. Failure by a bidder to provide all
relevant information required, will result in such a bidder not being considered for preference point's allocation. The preferences
applicable on the closing date will be utilized. Any changes after the closing date will not be considered for that particular quote.

10. TAX COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS

10.1.  In the event that the tax compliance status has failed on CSD, it is the suppliers’ responsibility to provide a SARS pin in order for
the institution to validate the tax compliance status of the supplier.

10.2. In the event that the institution cannot validate the suppliers’ tax clearance on SARS as well as the Central Suppliers Database, the
quote will not be considered and passed over as non-compliant according to National Treasury Instruction Note 4 (a) 2016/17.
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11. TAXINVOICE

11.1. Ataxinvoice shall be in the currency of the Republic of South Africa and shall contain the following particulars:

(i) the name, address and registration number of the supplier; (iv) @ description and quantity or volume of the goods or services

(ii) the name and address of the recipient; supplied;

(iii) an individual serialized number and the date upon which the tax ~ (v) the official department order number issued to the supplier;
invoice is issued; (vi) the value of the supply, the amount of tax charged;

(vii) the words tax invoice in a prominent place.
12. PATENT RIGHTS

The supplier shall indemnify the KZN Department of Health (hereafter known as the purchaser) against all third-party claims of
infringement of patent, trademark, or industrial design rights arising from use of the goods or any part thereof by the purchaser.

13. PENALTIES

13.1.  If at any time during the contract period, the service provider is unable to perform in a timely manner, the service provider must notify the
institution in writing/email of the cause of and the duration of the delay. Upon receipt of the notification, the institution should evaluate
the circumstances and, if deemed necessary, the institution may extend the service provider's time for performance.

13.2. In the event of delayed performance that extends beyond the delivery period, the institution is entitled to purchase commodities of a
similar quantity and quality as a substitution for the outstanding commodities, without terminating the contract, as well as return
commodities delivered at a later stage at the service provider's expense.

13.3. Alternatively, the institution may elect to terminate the contract and procure the necessary commodities in order to complete the
contract. In the event that the contract is terminated the institution may claim damages from the service provider in the form of a penalty.
The service provider's performance should be captured on the service provider database in order to determine whether or not the
service provider should be awarded any contracts in the future.

13.4. If the supplier fails to deliver any or all of the goods or to perform the services within the period(s) specified in the contract, the purchaser
shall, without prejudice to its other remedies under the contract, deduct from the contract price, as a penalty, a sum calculated on the
delivered price of the delayed goods or unperformed services using the current prime interest rate calculated for each day of the delay
until actual delivery or performance.

14. TERMINATION FOR DEFAULT

14.1.  The purchaser, without prejudice to any other remedy for breach of contract, by written notice of default sent to the supplier, may
terminate this contract in whole or in part:

(i) ifthe supplier fails to deliver any or all of the goods within the period(s) specified in the contract,

(i) if the supplier fails to perform any other obligation(s) under the contract; or

(iii)  if the supplier, in the judgment of the purchaser, has engaged in corrupt or fraudulent practices in competing for or in executing the
contract.

14.2. In the event the purchaser terminates the contract in whole or in part, the purchaser may procure, upon such terms and in such manner
as it deems appropriate, goods, works or services similar to those undelivered, and the supplier shall be liable to the purchaser for any
excess costs for such similar goods, works or services.

14.3.  Where the purchaser terminates the contract in whole or in part, the purchaser may decide to impose a restriction penalty on the
supplier by prohibiting such supplier from doing business with the public sector for a period not exceeding 10 years.

15. THE DEPARTMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO PASS OVER ANY QUOTATION WHICH FAILS TO COMPLY WITH THE ABOVE.
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SBD 6.1
PREFERENCE POINTS CLAIM FORM IN TERMS OF THE PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT REGULATIONS 2017

This preference form must form part of all quotes invited. It contains general information and serves as a claim form for preference points for
Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment (B-BBEE) Status Level of Contribution

NB: BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM, BIDDERS MUST STUDY THE GENERAL CONDITIONS, DEFINITIONS AND DIRECTIVES
APPLICABLE IN RESPECT OF B-BBEE, AS PRESCRIBED IN THE PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT REGULATIONS, 2017.

1. GENERAL CONDITIONS
11 The following preference point systems are applicable to all quotes:
- the 80/20 system for requirements with a Rand value of up to R50 000 000 (all applicable taxes included); and

1.2 The value of this quote is estimated to not exceed R50 000 000 (all applicable taxes included) and therefore the 80/20 preference
point system shall be applicable.

13 Points for this quote shall be awarded for:
(@) Price; and
(b) B-BBEE Status Level of Contributor.

1.4 The maximum points for this quote is allocated as follows:
PRICE 80
B-BBEE STATUS LEVEL OF CONTRIBUTOR 20

Total points for Price and B-BBEE must not exceed 00

15 Failure on the part of a bidder to submit proof of B-BBEE Status level of contributor together with the quote, will be interpreted to mean
that preference points for B-BBEE status level of contribution are not claimed.

1.6 The purchaser reserves the right to require of a bidder, either before a quote is adjudicated or at any time subsequently, to
substantiate any claim in regard to preferences, in any manner required by the purchaser.
2. DEFINITIONS

(a) “B-BBEE” means broad-based black economic empowerment as defined in section 1 of the Broad-Based Black Economic
Empowerment Act;

(b) “B-BBEE status level of contributor” means the B-BBEE status of an entity in terms of a code of good practice on black economic
empowerment, issued in terms of section 9(1) of the Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment Act;

(c) “bid” means a written offer in a prescribed or stipulated form in response to an invitation by an organ of state for the provision of
goods or services, through price quotations, advertised competitive bidding processes or proposals;

(d) “Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment Act” means the Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment Act, 2003 (Act No. 53
of 2003);

(e) “EME” means an Exempted Micro Enterprise in terms of a code of good practice on black economic empowerment issued in terms
of section 9 (1) of the Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment Act;

()  “functionality” means the ability of a tenderer to provide goods or services in accordance with specifications as set out in the tender
documents.

) “prices” includes all applicable taxes less all unconditional discounts;

o0 «

) “proof of B-BBEE status level of contributor” means:

1) B-BBEE Status level certificate issued by an authorized body or person;

2) A sworn affidavit as prescribed by the B-BBEE Codes of Good Practice;

3) Any other requirement prescribed in terms of the B-BBEE Act;
(i) “QSE” means a qualifying small business enterprise in terms of a code of good practice on black economic empowerment issued in
terms of section 9 (1) of the Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment Act;

() “rand value” means the total estimated value of a contract in Rand, calculated at the time of bid invitation, and includes all applicable
taxes;
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health = a i

Department: - _

A Health : |
= PROVINCE OF KWAZULU-NATAL . A _ _ . |

Full Description @B LUQ%@\\ \A\\W ﬁ.\\ Q\\\Q

. . : : : 12995 X 30
gm\NZD NO.: e NGY ﬂwo;ub\,lﬂrfou _ Catalogue No. . _ Quantity required: 30 _ Estmatedcbst R~ 4 (3. < : _
o ’ . . : . ’ Lo e Ave. mth ! . . i
# Stock on hand Z [ . Unit of lssue - Untt Min Stock: | §~ | MaxStock: 50 | yoriand o1 M . Order balance
Suggested re-order level: Order No.: . Previous Order No.: On Procurement plan <mmx No
et G , .
Supplier Code ~* | Company R . . . | Store.Code . g Replenish Date: \Mx o7. 2099
Regquisitioner: : Full Name cn@ﬁ - Signature :
Recommended/Supervisor: Full Name 1 7 : m_@:mﬁcﬁ\x -~ = u
Allocation of Expenditure (Finance mmozo_.;. e . _ _
Funds C T [NCheD . . : y
Responsibllity . Ay Budget Allocation for Item L 40O OO _
Objective _ (M Hesp AT Less Expenditure R 200 Bl ,93
Project . ANcintainiance Less Commitments K 3% AR .00
[tem N S MatdSug  HALO MRS Amount allocated for this tr07 A 4|98 o
Net. Asset NON  fSSe EMTRD Budget Available R O Ydb 22
Reg. Ident T KA SuNddy . : ) : C S 3 \/
|nfra o N ksl e Gl A . ’ 0 y
Funds are avallable: Finance Zm:mmmﬂ e ganem AL AR /7/ . Chairperson C.F.C . ) / »\MM\
Full Name & Signature e W Full Name & m_m:mﬁc_‘m [
Designation Date Nwmm 074 m Designation : Date A\A .,.C.
DAT! ‘ o __ e |

U_O;

" Fighting U_mmmwm, Fighting Poverty, Glying, Ionm ’ - &




Department:
Health
PROVINCE OF KWAZULU-NATAL

SECTION A - General

Reference:
Enq:

Clause Clause Description Bidders Remarks

G Bidders must quote on the supply and delivery of the
item.
SABS/SANS proof of certification or any other relevant

G2 certification documentation must be provided with the
quotation.

G3 Bidders must provide a sample of the item quoted
for.

G3.1 Please state brand name of item quoted for:

Bidder to ensure that the following information is
clearly indicated on box:
G4.1 The correct description of the contents.

G4 G4.2 The correct size of the contents.

G4.3 The Lot/batch number.
G4.4 Name and contact details of the manufacturer.
G4.5 Item code.

SECTION B - Technical Specification

Clause Clause Description Bidders Remarks
T DESCRIPTION: ;0 A7y bor— /i) ot fp
T2 COLOUR: WA 7 ke
T3 ,
SIZE: i /
T4 OTHER

SECTION C - Confirmation

Compulsory to be completed by the bidder and returned with quotation:

(Print Name)

...................................... from......................................do hereby
(Name of Business)

acknowledge that | have read and understand the specifications as laid out above and will ensure that the
quotation price submitted will address all the requirements as stipulated.

Signature

uMnyango Wezempilo . Departement van Gesondheid

Fighting Disease, Fighting Poverty, Giving Hope




TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

63847230
RP0O203BS

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

PHOHHHMDM®NOOWX

VWOOWMPIUHHHTTUHTUYHTPOOP UHTUBEPOHTDYUHRLYOHTY®NOOW

002
005
007
009
006
007
004
008
008
008
004
007

NON-ASSETS RELATED------======--———— e
NON INFRA/ST ALONE:CURRENT-==---—————o———uu
LAUNDRY SERVICES (P7)----===————m———eoe e
GENERAL HOSP UPGRADING (POST)
EX INFRA:UPG&ADD:BUILDINGS
HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP)
F/S UMGUNGUNDLOVU

U&A BUILD:C/P:ENGIN MECHAN

U&A BUILD:C/P:ENGIN STRUCT

U&A BLD:C/P:INF&PLN SER:LN&QT S
F/S UMGUNGUNDLOVU======—=—=————m e e
HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP) ---------

DESCRIPTION

EX INFRA:UPG&ADD:BUILDINGS=-==========—--—-
GENERAT ~-HOSP»UPGRADING (POST)-======—==—==
GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (POST)

EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS

HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP)
MAINTENANCE A (CUR)

P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT .PROP
MAINTENANCE A (CUR)-========——— e mmmmmo o
MAINTENANCE B (CUR) ,

P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP
MAINTENANCE B (CUR)-=========————mm oo
NO PROJECTS

P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP
NO PROJECTS========———mm e
HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP) -----—---
HOSPITAL LEVEL 3 (CENTRAL HOSP)
MAINTENANCE B (CUR)

P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP
MAINTENANCE B (CUR)========mm—— e e e
HOSPITAL LEVEL 3 (CENTRAL HOSP)
EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS-=-===----—-===
NON INFRA/ST ALONE:CURRENT
NON-ASSETS RELATED
MAINTENANCE A (CUR)

CONS MAT&SUP: HARDWARE
MAINTENANCE A (CUR)=-=========———mmm e
MAINTENANCE D (CUR)

CONS MAT&SUP:HARDWARE
MAINTENANCE D (CUR)=-========m—— oo
NO PROJECTS

INV MAT&SUP:HARDWARE

INV MED:SURGICAL/MEDICAL SUPPLS

CONS MAT&SUP: HARDWARE
NO PROJECTS-======——— e
NON-ASSETS RELATED--=--=======————————e e
NON INFRA/ST ALONE:CURRENT---——-———==o—u
GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (POST)
GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (CG)
EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS

19,218.92
19,218.92
19,218.92

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
BAS
KZN: HEALTH

145,753.88
145,753.88
145,753.88

540,509.85
2,006,528.22
2,655,287.93
5,202,326.00
5,202,326.00

EXPENDITURE CONTROL (COMMITMENTS)

FOR FINANCIAL YEAR UP TO

EXPENSES

1,276,348.27
1,276,348.27

43,199.19
43,199.19

212,482.60
212,482.60
1,532,030.06

7,762.50
7,762.50
7,762.50
1,539,792.56

240,801.73
240,801.73

2,002.35
116,542.01
0.00
118,544.36
359,346.09
359,346.09
1,899,138.65

15/07/2022

COMMITMENTS

5,202,326.00
5,202,326.00

1,107,059.91
1,107,059.91

59,153.11
59,1583.11

676,478.81
676,478.81
1,842,691.83

0.00
0.00
0.00
1,842,691.83

54,977.07
54,977.07

78,752.00
78,752.00

0.00

0.00
2,400.00
2,400.00
136,129.07
136,129.07
1,978,820.90

1,077,000.00
1,077,000.00
1,077,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

BUDGET

4,000,000.00
4,000,000.00

1,600,000.00
1,600,000.00

0.00
0.00
5,600,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
5,600,000.00

400,000.00
400,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
400,000.00
400,000.00
6,000,000.00

Page 13 of 22

912,027.20
912,027.20
912,027.20

540,509.85-
2,006,528.22-
2,655,287.93-

"5,202,326.00-
5,202,326.00-
DATE: 15/07/2022

TIME: 10:09:18
PAGE: 15

AVAILABLE
BUDGET

5,202,326.00-
"5,202,326.00-

1,616,591.82
1,616,591.82

1,497,647.70
1,497,647.70

888,961.41-
888,961.41-
"2,225,278.11

7,762.50-

7+762.50~

7,762.50=
2,217,515.61

54,977.07-
54,977.07-

80,446.27
80,446.27

2,002.35~
116,542.01~
2,400.00-
120,944.36-
95,475.16-
95,475.16-
2,122,040.45
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Y\ Department: _

Health
PROVINCE OF Z<<>Ncrc-z>._.>r

Full Description = E\ m\ m\_vm N

ZNB/ZNQ No.: 2N 31 ] [22-2.2 | Catalogue No. Quantity required: "7 O Estimated cbst: R 2.4.] : =R LT
¥ L% _ R : 541,06 5

Stock on hand 1 .| Unitofissue - NI+ Min Stock: | Max Stock: Ave, mth AR - |, Order balance

\l Ul LS 70 | demand 7. -

. . i
Suggested re-order level: Order No.: : Previous Order No.: On Procurement plan Yes x No
— LN .

Supplier Code -+ | Company | A | Store.Code _ : Replenish Date: [2.07. 2099

Requisiioner: . Tc__ Name TvZSm z Q.B% m_@:mﬁ:a%\’ Date \.,. o o

Recommended/Supervisor: Full Zmamﬂho?t‘»\%& ; mﬁ:mﬁcﬁ " ~ Date_/%/07/< 2 ”

Allocation of Expenditure (Finance Section) : - . _

Funds —Nowny ; : o '

Responsibility ) H&VH Budget Allocation for [tem 00

Objective . |G Hesp NOxewa tnaind Less Expenditure gol 112

Project . ] o Pipka- N D Less Commitments A MWNM 8§ &g wmu

[tem ~ak ¢ aup T HMA e Amount allocated for this tr07 £ T

Net. Asset on eseT Reme? . Budget Available - » IS G . mf.w

Reg. Ident ' kENEMNMSUNd . . i o TS / :

Infra on ohvals-  fione Qua . : . . S
! )

Funds are avallable: Finance _,\_m:mmm_,. fiassiay AN @ Chairperson C.F.C N _ \\MN\ _

Full Name & Signature BAR o), TUARGALAD . : Full Name & m_m:mﬁcﬂm D o, Md~echlou/ \\\J.“

Designation Date L0 -U/- 1Y | Designation _ DA DatsX g\ O 123

". Fighting Disease, Fighting Poverty, Giving Hope ’ _



Department:
Health
PROVINCE OF KWAZULU-NATAL

Reference:
Enq:
SECTION A — General
Clause Clause Description Bidders Remarks
G Bidders must quote on the supply and delivery of the
item.
SABS/SANS proof of certification or any other relevant
G2 certification documentation must be provided with the
quotation.
G3 Bidders must provide a sample of the item quoted
for.
G3.1 Please state brand name of item quoted for:
Bidder to ensure that the following information is
clearly indicated on box:
G4.1 The correct description of the contents.
G4 G4.2 The correct size of the contents.
G4.3 The Lot/batch number.
G4.4 Name and contact details of the manufacturer.
G4.5 Item code.
SECTION B — Technical Specification
Clause Clause Description Bidders Remarks

T1 DESCRIPTION: & L} \¢he v

T2 COLOUR: Whai ke

T3
SIZE: \"/\Y\ '&/

T4 OTHER

SECTION C — Confirmation

Compulsory to be completed by the bidder and returned with quotation:

L Cfrom do hereby

(Print Name) (Name of Business)
acknowledge that | have read and understand the specifications as laid out above and will ensure that the
quotation price submitted will address all the requirements as stipulated.

Signature Date

uMnyango Wezempilo . Departement van Gesondheid

Fighting Disease, Fighting Poverty, Giving Hope
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TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
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TOTAL
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002
005
007
009
006
007
004
008
008
008
004
007

005

LAUNDRY SERVICES
GENERAL HOSP UPGRADING (POST)
EX INFRA:UPG&ADD:BUILDINGS
HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP)
F/S UMGUNGUNDLOVU

U&A BUILD:C/P:ENGIN MECHAN

U&A BUILD:C/P:ENGIN STRUCT

U&A BLD:C/P:INF&PLN SER:LN&QT S
F/S UMGUNGUNDLOVU=-============—m—mmmmmmo
HOSPITAL LEVEL 2

DESCRIPTION

EX INFRA:UPG&ADD:BUILDINGS----==========-=
GENERAL -HOSP» UPGRADING (POST)-----======-=
GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (POST)
EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS
HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP)
MAINTENANCE A (CUR)

P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT .PROP

MAINTENANCE A (CUR)======mmm=mmmmmm e e

MAINTENANCE B (CUR) :
P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP

MAINTENANCE B (CUR)=---=========———————mu

NO PROJECTS

P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP
NO PROJECTS-rmrmrmromeesemsmmmsomeommma e
HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP)
HOSPITAL LEVEL 3 (CENTRAL HOSP)

MAINTENANCE B (CUR)
P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP
MAINTENANCE B (CUR)=====mmmmmmmmmmmm e

HOSPITAL LEVEL 3 (CENTRAL HOSP)
EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS-----—-—=-==-—=
NON INFRA/ST ALONE:CURRENT
NON-ASSETS RELATED
MAINTENANCE A (CUR)

CONS MAT&SUP: HARDWARE

MAINTENANCE A (CUR)===========m————m e
MAINTENANCE D (CUR)

CONS MAT&SUP : HARDWARE
MAINTENANCE D (CUR)==========—=————mmm e

NO PROJECTS

INV MAT&SUP: HARDWARE

INV MED:SURGICAL/MEDICAL SUPPLS

CONS MAT&SUP : HARDWARE
NO PROJECTS============= == mmmmmmem oo
NON-ASSETS RELATED-=============mm————m
NON INFRA/ST ALONE:CURRENT---====—======——
GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (POST)
GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (CG)
EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS

19,218.92
19,218.92
19,218.92

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BAS

KZN: HEALTH
EXPENDITURE CONTROL
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR UP TO

EXPENSES

1,276,348.27
1,276,348.27

43,199.19
43,199.18

212,482.60
212,482.60
1,532,030.06

7,762.50
7,762.50
7,762.50
1,539,792.56

0.00
0.00

240,801.73
240,801.73

2,002.35
116,542.01
0.00
118,544.36
359,346.09
359,346.09
1,899,138.65

145,753.88
145,753.88
145,753.88

540,509.85
2,006,528.22
2,655,287.93
5,202,326.00
5,202,326.00

(COMMITMENTS)

15/07/2022

COMMITMENTS

5,202,326.00
5,202,326.00

1,107,059.91
1,107,059.91

59+153.11
59,153.11

676,478.81
676,478.81
1,842,691.83

0.00
0.00
0.00
1,842,691.83

54,977.07
54,977.07

78,752.00
78,752.00

0.00

0.00
2,400.00
2,400.00
136,129.07
136,129.07
1,978,820.90

1,077,000.00
1,077,000.00
1,077,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

BUDGET

4,000,000.00
4,000,000.00

1,600,000.00
1,600,000.00

0.00
0.00
5,600,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
5,600,000.00

0.00

400,000.00
400,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
400,000.00
400,000.00
6,000,000.00

Page 13 of 22

912,027.20
912,027.20
912,027.20

540,509.85-
2,006,528.22-
2,655,287.93-
5,202,326.00-
5,202,326.00-

DATE: 15/07/2022
TIME: 10:09:18
PAGE: 15
AVAILABLE
BUDGET

5,202,326.00-
5,202,326.00-

1,616,591.82
1,616,591.82

1,497,647.70
1,497,647.70

888,961.41-
888,961.41-
2,225,278.11

7,762.50-

7,762.50-

7,762.50=
2,217,515.61

54,977.07-
54,977.07-

80,446.27
80,446.27

2,002.35-
116,542.01-
2,400.00-
120,944.36-
95,475.16~
95,475.16-
2,122,040.45



health ¢ -

Department: , _

Health
PROVINCE OF KWAZULU-NATAL

Full Description Q\Q\ .mm\\hh\& Q\,WJP%\\\J \\V\Q‘W\ Va4l \\

| | . | 219 98 X S0
_ ZNB/ZNQ ZO.“NZP.*,O~PP~.& _ Catalogue No. A 7 Quantity required: W\Q v Estimated cost: R Tmr &.Q;\ il . _
3 o g _ ) i . ’ . . Ave. mth / ) . i
Stock on hand 22 Unit of issue Uun \.W Min Stock: ) § Max Stock: &) dsmand %M m y Oamﬂ balance
Suggested re-order level: OrEr Nes o Previous Order No.: On Procurement plan Yes Y| No
. : £
Supplier Cods | Company i . . | Store.Code _ : . Replenish Date: BO N.w.mvob.
) . ST e ,., N '
Requisitioner: : Full Name EVT:C@ Zm’cé, m_m:m;c:w / Date CV\ N\ “
Recommended/Supervisor: Full Name Nkot /~a7ry  ~ - ~ Date _
Allocation of Expenditure (Finance mmo:o:v. i ] ! C . _
Funds Nz . ; _ - : !
Responsibllity ] G A Budget Allocation for ltem K yco oD
Objective , | Gerd  Hes? g Mind Less Expenditure ¢ 290 B0, 4
Project : ) B arRFT MaIng 4 Less Commitments Z_ wa [0, SO
ltem Braf & sy 92078 Amount allocated for this ﬁo.w i R 15 Qa7 sSOo
Net. Asset i Jdon NSEET— iRl 7D Budget Available el \.w 1S3 23
Reg. Ident T eaniErs M Endety . . C IS ™~
Infra o faly; ATones el . ; . P e,
Funds are avallable: Finance Manager " ' " ANGAL A N /7/ _ Chairperson C.F.C T ' “\b .
Full Name & Signature e : ) : Full Name & m_m:mﬁca W &= A Rl A
_Ummm@_Jm.EOD . LE A N rsansrassasbsnvaassesdacenes Dmﬂ..m M@FM |@”Nl A. @ Umm~mjmﬁ_03 \\r)\ UW&@\/Q/OJ\— &I‘u.

". Fighting D_mmmmm. Fighting Poverty, Glving Hope ’ -
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Department:

Health
PROVINCE OF KWAZULU-NATAL
Reference:
Enq:
SECTION A — General
Clause Clause Description Bidders Remarks
G1 Bidders must quote on the supply and delivery of the
item.
SABS/SANS proof of certification or any other relevant
G2 certification documentation must be provided with the
quotation.
G3 Bidders must provide a sample of the item quoted
for.
G3.1 Please state brand name of item quoted for:
Bidder to ensure that the following information is
clearly indicated on box:
G4.1 The correct description of the contents.
G4 G4.2 The correct size of the contents.
G4.3 The Lot/batch number.
G4.4 Name and contact details of the manufacturer.
G4.5 Item code.
SECTION B - Technical Specification
Clause Clause Description Bidders Remarks
T1 DESCRIPTION: / 0,2 f"//gﬁj/a c,,/pﬂ S, / Wol,,
T2 COLOUR: v /. fe wmid +tdd
T3
SIZE: U
T4 OTHER

SECTION C - Confirmation

Compulsory to be completed by the bidder and returned with quotation:

P 5 SOOI 5 v 15 v 2 s 50 i e memm m s do hereby

(Print Name) (Name of Business)
acknowledge that | have read and understand the specifications as laid out above and will ensure that the
quotation price submitted will address all the requirements as stipulated.

Signature Date

uMnyango Wezempilo . Departement van Gesondheid

Fighting Disease, Fighting Poverty, Giving Hope




Page 13 of 22

A 002 NON-ASSETS RELATED----------——————-——==——— 19,218.92 145,753.88 1,077,000.00 912,027.20
TOTAL S 005 NON INFRA/ST ALONE:CURRENT--=======——————— 19,218.92 145,753.88 1,077,000.00 912,027.20
TOTAL O 007 LAUNDRY SERVICES (P7)------==—===—==——-——-—= 19,218.92 145,753.88 1,077,000.00 912,027.20
0 009 GENERAL HOSP UPGRADING (POST)
S 006 EX INFRA:UPG&ADD:BUILDINGS
A 007 HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP)
P 004 F/S UMGUNGUNDLOVU
I 008 U&A BUILD:C/P:ENGIN MECHAN 0.00 540,509.85 0.00 540,509.85-
I 008 U&A BUILD:C/P:ENGIN STRUCT 0.00 2,006,528.22 0.00 2,006,528.22-
I 008 U&A BLD:C/P:INF&PLN SER:LN&QT S 0.00 2,655,287.93 0.00 2,655,287.93-
TOTAL P 004 F/S UMGUNGUNDLOVU=========————————— e 0.00 5,202,326.00 0.00 5,202,326.00-
TOTAL A 007 HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP) --------- 0.00 5,202,326.00 0.00 5,202,326.00-
BAS DATE: 15/07/2022
63847230 KZN: HEALTH TIME: 10:09:18
RP0203BS EXPENDITURE CONTROL (COMMITMENTS) PAGE: 15
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR UP TO 15/07/2022
TYPE AVAILABLE
LEVEL DESCRIPTION EXPENSES COMMITMENTS BUDGET BUDGET
TOTAL S 006 EX INFRA:UPG&ADD:BUILDINGS----=-=-=======-= 0.00 5,202,326.00 0.00 5,202,326.00-
TOTAL O 009" “GENERAL HOSP: UPGRADING (POST)--------=----- 0.00 5,202,326.00 ) 0.00 5,202,326.00-
’ 0. 009 GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (POST)
S 005 EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS ‘
A 007 HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP)
P 004 MAINTENANCE A (CUR)
I 005 P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT .PROP 1,276,348.27 1,107,059.91 4,000,000.00 1,616,591.82
TOTAL P 004 MAINTENANCE A (CUR)=-=--=====—==—=——————————— 1,276,348.27 1,107,059.91 4,000,000.00 “1,616,591.82
P 004 MAINTENANCE B (CUR) ’
I 005 P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP 43,199.19 597158.11 1,600,000.00 1,497,647.70
TOTAL P 004 MAINTENANCE B (CUR)------=——-———————————— 43,199.19 59,153.11 1,600,000.00 1,497,647.70
P 002 NO PROJECTS
I 005 P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP 212,482.60 676,478.81 0.00 888,961.41-
TOTAL P 002 NO PROJECTS-===r====m—m—m———c———— e e —————— 212,482.60 676,478.81 0.00 888,961.41-
TOTAL A 007 HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP) —-===——=--— 1,532,030.06 1,842,691.83 5,600,000.00 2,225,278..11
A 007 HOSPITAL LEVEL 3 (CENTRAL HOSP)
P 004 MAINTENANCE B (CUR) z
I 005 P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP 7,762.50 0.00 0.00 7,762.50-
TOTAL P 004 MAINTENANCE B/ (CUR)====memmmemmm e e meaim——— 7,762.50 0.00 0.00 7,762.50~
TOTAL A 007 HOSPITAL LEVEL 3 (CENTRAL HOSP) =—======--— 7,762.50 0.00 0.00 7,762.50-
TOTAL S 005 EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS-----—--—--—---—- 1,539,792.56 1,842,691.83 5,600,000.00 *2,217,515.61
S 005 NON INFRA/ST ALONE:CURRENT
A 002 NON-ASSETS RELATED
P 004 MAINTENANCE A (CUR)
I 006 CONS MAT&SUP: HARDWARE 0.00 54,977.07 0.00 54,977.07~
TOTAL P 004 MAINTENANCE A (CUR)=-=---=-===—==———————————— 0.00 54,977:07 0.00 54,977.07-
P 004 MAINTENANCE D (CUR) .
I 006 CONS MAT&SUP: HARDWARE 240,801.73 78,752.00 400,000.00 80,446.27
TOTAL P 004 MAINTENANCE D (CUR)-=—======———————m—————— 240,801.73 78,752.00 400,000.00 80,446.27
P 002 NO PROJECTS
I 005 INV MAT&SUP:HARDWARE 2,002.35 0.00 0.00 200235~
I 005 INV MED:SURGICAL/MEDICAL SUPPLS 116,542.01 0.00 0.00 116,542.01~-
I 006 CONS MAT&SUP: HARDWARE 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00-
TOTAL P 002 NO PROJECTS-=======————mmmmm e e 118,544.36 2,400.00 0.00 120,944.36-
TOTAL A 002 NON-ASSETS RELATED----=====-—m=eceemaene——— 359,346.09 136,129.07 400,000.00 95,475.16-
TOTAL S 005 NON INFRA/ST ALONE:CURRENT-—=======——————— 359,346.09 136,129.07 400,000.00 95,475.16-
TOTAL O 009 GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (POST) --------- 1,899,138.65 1,978,820.90 6,000,000.00 2,122,040.45
0 009 GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (CG)
S 005 EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS
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Yo' Department: _ o = \

Health : e .7/

PROVINCE OF KWAZULU-NATAL . - - : ] . i
: : 19\ ’.U.ur g

T Ay il ) Eiihy M R P E

Full Description \0\\m\\m\ seat %T@\\ QN&\Q\N! .

| . . . A 4og X0
gm\Nzo No.: ZNQ 3} .G T«w \&W_ Catalogue No. . ; Quantity required: /(O _ Estimated cost: R RT oqo
. i . . ) - : - _ - :
A ’ ; . ; . ’ . Ave. mth - . . :
Stock on hand Z/,, ; Unit of issue - B0OX Min Stock: ()& | Max Stock: jO ermand N.w\m . Order balance
. ; . A . i
Suggested re-order level: Orslar o : Previous Order No.: On Procurement plan <mm.v.f No
: h E
Supplier Gode Company a : | Store.Code A . ‘ Replenish Date: [2.07. 2020
Requisttioner: : Full Name, EVZFO ZQE Qr —TW i
Recommended/Supervisor: Full Zmam Ch~aTrn _@qm,.nc_‘m — w
Allocation of Expenditure (Finance mmozoa. I - 3 . A _
Funds BN =5 . . ; |
Responsibllity . HARH Budget Allocation for Item 2 gop OOV
Objective : G W N Less Expenditure . K 240 %ol 13
Project NG PEaad pncun mm Less Commitments L 4265 RIS
e Mt @ supp’ Hito mite Amount allocated for this tr07 - R <+ 09
Net. Asset rpL fBes Pelated) Budget Available e~ nuva i WV
Reg. Ident i M 900~ MINHE | . . . . : Ol g
Infra AN pfalf) Mok it . : . Mo
Funds are avallable: Finance Zm:mmmﬂ . i @ , Chairperson C.F.C I . \\\\\NN
[ Full Name & Signature J, LHARGALRN - : Full Name @m_m:mﬁca Dia Too e\
[ Designation Date 7077 -07- 1 9 | Designation fry =~ - omﬁmfﬂ,g _‘u,&u\
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Department: _
Health

PROVINCE OF KWAZULU-NATAL

Full Description b\WDNv hm Q\Q\ %\T\ \vb\?

B : | 42500 X20
4 ZNB/ZNQ No.: { NQ 320 rﬁ\ »\\W_ Catalogue No. _ Quantity required: Z2.¢£D 7 Estimated ooﬂ R N (A\.\OQ : _
_ . | :
1 T - : . . < Ave. mth
Stock on hand Z; Unit of issue h\b\\ﬁ Min Stock: [ Max Stock: bhv damend @% & . n_uamﬁ balance
Suggested re-order level: Order No.: Previous Order No.: On Procurement plan <mm.% No
e :

Supplier Code Company . Store.Code Replenish Date: |2. QN gy WQ..
Requisitioner: Full Name bv::&@ ?—D_G% Signature %( Date |2, Du\ N :
Recommended/Supervisor: Full Name /7 IcoS i~ a 7o wa_%m\‘ o Date 21
Allocation of Expenditure (Finance mmozo_d. ¢ . - _
Funds RN ) . |
Responsibllity riaed Budget Allocation for [tem R deo eso
Objective Ficn Hasp  fobdie ™t Less Expenditure K &4o ot 9%
Project NQ. Peoed ma it D Less Commitments R Si3 ABF GO
[tern e ot QBup ' HMRDNIMD Amount allocated for this tr07 K__E§ . .
Net. Asset oo’ st R . Budget Available =g 2y Aqt, 53
Reg. Ident KZngds msunciuu . , A <./
Infra P Gl G Mlons (e ~
Funds are avallable: Finance Manager "' * | AL AN /h/ Chairperson C.F.C . _ \JQ'N
Full Name & Signature - ™ : Full Name & Signature [0~ .. Md~exb, 770
Designation TR E TR Date 7077 -07- 13 Designation TNAES _umﬁm’ﬂ fmmn:awm.

L
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Department:
Health
PROVINCE OF KWAZULU-NATAL

Reference:
Enq:
SECTION A — General
Clause Clause Description Bidders Remarks
G Bidders must quote on the supply and delivery of the
item.
SABS/SANS proof of certification or any other relevant
G2 certification documentation must be provided with the
guotation.
G3 Bidders must provide a sample of the item quoted
for.
G3.1 Please state brand name of item quoted for:
Bidder to ensure that the following information is
clearly indicated on box:
G4.1 The correct description of the contents.
G4 G4.2 The correct size of the contents.
G4.3 The Lot/batch number.
G4.4 Name and contact details of the manufacturer.
G4.5 Item code.
SECTION B - Technical Specification
Clause Clause Description Bidders Remarks
T1 pescriPTIoN: Vo bl To. b LAV
T2 COLOUR: ~h,{e
T3
SIZE: u A ,',é
T4 OTHER

SECTION C - Confirmation

Compulsory to be completed by the bidder and returned with quotation:

L Jfrom do hereby

(Print Name) (Name of Business)
acknowledge that | have read and understand the specifications as laid ou: above and will ensure that the
quotation price submitted will address all the requirements as stipulated.

Signature Date

uMnyango Wezempilo . Departement van Gesondheid

Fighting Disease, Fighting Poverty, Giving Hope




A 002
S 005
0 007
0 009
S 006
A 007
P
I8
I
I
P
A

TOTAL
TOTAL

008
008
008
004
007

TOTAL
TOTAL

63847230
RP0203BS

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

VWOO0OWVMPUHHHDMOHMOWMOMHYPOVM®OPFPOUHDTMPUHTYOHYUOHTYTE®NO O
o
o
~

NON-ASSETS RELATED-========--==-—cc——ccc=o==
NON INFRA/ST ALONE:CURRENT------=—===—=—=—-
LEUNDRY. SERVICES [(B7)——r——s=—=rrmesn=r=m=m=-
GENERAL HOSP UPGRADING (POST)
EX INFRA:UPG&ADD:BUILDINGS
HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP)
F/S UMGUNGUNDLOVU

U&A BUILD:C/P:ENGIN MECHAN

U&A BUILD:C/P:ENGIN STRUCT

U&A BLD:C/P:INF&PLN SER:LN&QT S
F/S UMGUNGUNDLOVU=-=========———————————————
HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP) ---------

DESCRIPTION

EX INFRA:UPG&ADD:BUILDINGS-------=========

"CENERATL -HOSPx-UPGRADING (POST)—==~=——======

GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (POST)
EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS
HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP)
MAINTENANCE A (CUR)

P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT .PROP
MAINTENANCE A (CUR)=—======———m—mmmm e
MAINTENANCE B (CUR) ’

P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP
MAINTENANCE B (CUR)-========—mmmmmmmmm o
NO PROJECTS

P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP
NO PROJECTS--——=———————mmm—mmm e e m oo
HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP) ---------
HOSPITAL LEVEL 3 (CENTRAL HOSP)
MAINTENANCE B (CUR)

P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP
MAINTENANCE B (CUR)-=-=—==——————mm———mm
HOSPITAL LEVEL 3 (CENTRAL HOSP)
EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS----=-———-—————
NON INFRA/ST ALONE:CURRENT
NON-ASSETS RELATED
MAINTENANCE A (CUR)

CONS MAT&SUP: HARDWARE
MAINTENANCE A (CUR)-—-———=—=—————-—————
MAINTENANCE D (CUR)

CONS MAT&SUP: HARDWARE
MAINTENANCE D (CUR)=======———m——mmmmmmm
NO PROJECTS

INV MAT&SUP:HARDWARE

INV MED:SURGICAL/MEDICAL SUPPLS

CONS MAT&SUP: HARDWARE
NO PROJECTS-======—=———mm——mmmmmmmmmm e oo
NON-ASSETS RELATED---—===——————————————
NON INFRA/ST ALONE:CURRENT-—=-=———=————————
GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (POST)
GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (CG)
EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS

19,218.92
19,218.92
19,218.92

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
BAS
KZN: HEALTH

145,753.88
145,753.88
145,753.88

540,509.85
2,006,528.22
2,655,287.93
5,202,326.00
5,202,326.00

EXPENDITURE CONTROL (COMMITMENTS)

FOR FINANCIAL YEAR UP TO

EXPENSES

1,276,348.27
1,276,348.27

43,199.19
43,199.19

212,482.60
212,482.60
1,532,030.06

7,762.50
7,762.50
7,762.50
1,539,792.56

240,801.73
240,801.73

2,002.35
116,542.01
0.00
118,544.36
359,346.09
359,346.09
1,899,138.65

15/07/2022

COMMITMENTS

5,202,326.00
5,202,326.00

1,107,059.91
1,107,059.91

59,153.11
59,153.11

676,478.81
676,478.81
1,842,691.83

0.00
0.00
0.00
1,842,691.83

54,977.07
54,977.07

78,752.00
78,752.00

0.00

0.00
2,400.00
2,400.00
136,129.07
136,.129..07
1,978,820.90

1,077,000.00
1,077,000.00
1,077,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

BUDGET

4,000,000.00
4,000,000.00

1,600,000.00
1,600,000.00

0.00
0.00
5,600,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
5,600,000.00

0.00
0.00

400,000.00
400,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
400,000.00
400,000.00
6,000,000.00

Page 13 of 22

912,027.20
+ 912,027.20
912,027.20

540,509.85-
2,006,528.22-
2,655,287.93~
5#202,;326.00-
5,202,326.00~

DATE: 15/07/2022
TIME: 10:09:18
PAGE: 15

AVAILABLE
BUDGET

5,202,326.00-
5,202,326.00-

1,616,591.82
1,616,591.82

1,497,647.70
1,497,647.70

888,961.41-
888,961.41-
2,225,278.11

7,762.50-
: 7,762.50-
7,762.50-
2,217,515.61

54,977.07-
54,977.07-

80,446.27
80,446.27

2,002.35-

* 116,542.01-
2,400.00-
120,944.36-
95,475.16-
95,475.16~
2,122,040.45
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% B Department: _
4. Health
A% PROVINCE OF KWAZULU-NATAL

Full Description _\CQW.WQ AD&& :JQA JUQW\S

_ Quantity required: 2 &

_ Estimated cost R &

_‘NZm\NZD No.: Z,nQ T 6 _NN|PW _ Catalogue No. IS4 4O .
. ; = : 7 .
Stock on hand ] J Unit of issue + Min Stock: Max Stock: < Ave. mth W _ O_dmﬂ balance
N\ unit . - 17 5 demand L
. . . M
Suggested re-order level: Glar Mo Previous Order No.: On Procurement plan Yes x No
e A
Supplier Code Company .l Store.Code Replenish Date: \w ,07. 2020
. o T ' :
Requisitioner: Full Name b‘g:\c@ ?\S_ cBE - Signature g :
Recommended/Supervisor: Full Name_NKoS.=~#7¢% - | m“mmm&&.m\.\u-) _
Allocation of Expenditure (Finance mmoﬁ_o:v. I : . _
Funds “Nor) . ) _ _ '
Responsibllity Harl Budget Allocation for ltem [QYe%) (3’ S'S)
Objective NPT Gy MGy A teund| | Less Expenditure [ MPJ.O ol .mw
Project Ny pepud mavd D Less Commitments R oy
[tem D)n:n@ 81P7 " Herepnsade || Amount allocated for this tr07 F IS4 ¢ g.O
Net. Asset N pssat ZelakeD Budget Available =& 10 O, 1'SD
Reg. Ident kanDansundud . C . : S ¥
Infra poon (nReljr-  Mhows Gl : ~_
Funds are avallable: Finance Manager. . \ Chairperson C.F.C - =/
Full Name & Signature ! LAN Lﬁv! Full Name & m_@:m&:m ~ AW S [ .
Designation SIONATURE: Date N Designation . JUR 1CAL ey [ -Date & S
B Vel t

ER -U- 139

", Fighting D_mmmmm. _u_m_#_:@ Poverty, Glving, Ionm
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A 002 NON-ASSETS RELATED----------------—-—-—-—-—-—-—- 19,218.92 145,753.88 1,077,000.00 912,027.20
S 005 NON INFRA/ST ALONE:CURRENT------==—————-—- 19,218,982 145,753.88 1,077,000.00 . 912,027.20
TOTAL O 007 LAUNDRY SERVICES (P7)=—mmmomemmemmm e 19,218.92 145,753.88 1,077,000.00 912,027.20
0 009 GENERAL HOSP UPGRADING (POST)
S 006 EX INFRA:UPG&ADD:BUILDINGS
A 007 HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP)
- P 004 F/S UMGUNGUNDLOVU
I 008 U&A BUILD:C/P:ENGIN MECHAN 0.00 540,509.85 0.00 540,509.85-
I 008 U&A BUILD:C/P:ENGIN STRUCT 0.00 2,006,528.22 . 0.00 2,006,528.22-
I 008 U&A BLD:C/P:INF&PLN SER:LN&QT S 0.00 2,655,287.93 0.00 2,655,287.93-
TOTAL P 004 F/S UMGUNGUNDLOVU-==========———————————— 0.00 5,202,326.00 0.00 5,202,326.00-
TOTAL A 007 HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP) --------- 0.00 5,202,326.00 0.00 5,202,326.00-
BAS DATE: 15/07/2022
63847230 KZN: HEALTH TIME: 10:08:18
RP0203BS EXPENDITURE CONTROL (COMMITMENTS) PAGE: 15
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR UP TO 15/07/2022
TYPE AVAILABLE
LEVEL DESCRIPTION EXPENSES COMMITMENTS BUDGET BUDGET
TOTAL S 006 EX INFRA:UPG&ADD:BUILDINGS-----=-========= 0.00 5,202,326.00 0.00 5,202,326.00-
TOTAL O 009" "GENERAL HOSP:» UPGRADING (POST)---=---======= 0.00 5,202,326.00 0.00 5,202,326.00-
' 0009 GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (POST) )
S 005 EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS 4
A 007 HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP)
P 004 MAINTENANCE A (CUR) ,
I 005 P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT .PROP 1,276,348.27 1,107,059.91 4,000,000.00 1,616,591.82
TOTAL P 004 MAINTENANCE A (CUR]~==—=r=r-s=r-—reeoecoosn 1,276,348.27 1,107,059.91 4,000,000.00 1,616,591.82
P 004 MAINTENANCE B (CUR) .
I 005 P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP 43,199.19 99,;183.11 1,600,000.00 1,497,647.70
TOTAL P 004 MAINTENANCE B [CUR) m———rmr— e i oo o o 43,199.19 59,153.11 1,600,000.00 1,497,647.70
P 002 NO PROJECTS
I 005 P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP 212,482.60 676,478.81 0.00 888,961.41-
TOTAL P 002 NO PROJECTS-skrEsssssmeiaom s o etk == 212,482.60 676,478.81 0.00 888,961.41-
TOTAL A 007 HOSPITAL LEVEL 2 (REGIONAL HOSP) --------- 1,532,030.06 1,842,691.83 5,600,000.00 2,225,278.11
A 007 HOSPITAL LEVEL 3 (CENTRAL HOSP)
P 004 MAINTENANCE B (CUR) 4
I 005 P/P:CONTRCTD MAINT PROP 7,762.50 0.00 0.00 7,762.50-
TOTAL P 004 MAINTENANCE B (CUR)--===—===—==————————— e 7,762.50 0.00 0.00 7,762.50-
TOTAL A 007 HOSPITAL LEVEL 3 (CENTRAL HOSP) =--=--=-=---- 7,762.50 0.00 0.00 7,762.50-
TOTAL S 005 EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS-----=---====-= 1,539,792.56 1,842,691.83 5,600,000.00 2,217,515.61
S 005 NON INFRA/ST ALONE:CURRENT
A 002 NON-ASSETS RELATED
P 004 MAINTENANCE A (CUR)
I 006 CONS MAT&SUP: HARDWARE 0.00 54,977.07 0.00 54,977.07-
TOTAL P 004 MAINTENANCE A (CUR)-----==-—=—-——————————m 0.00 54,977.07 0.00 54,977.07-
P 004 MAINTENANCE D (CUR) .
I 006 CONS MAT&SUP:HARDWARE 240,801.73 78,752.00 400,000.00 80,446.27
TOTAL P 004 MAINTENANCE D (CUR)----=--==-————————————m 240,801.73 78,752.00 400,000.00 80,446.27
P 002 NO PROJECTS ’
I 005 INV MAT&SUP:HARDWARE 2,002.35 0.00 0.00 2,002.35~
I 005 INV MED:SURGICAL/MEDICAL SUPPLS 116,542.01 0.00 0.00 116,542.01-
I 006 CONS MAT&SUP : HARDWARE 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00-
TOTAL P 002 RO BROTECTE s on s mm s o s e o s o s b 0 0 118,544.36 2,400.00 0.00 120,944.36-
TOTAL A 002 NON=ASSETS BELATED~s=sseassmsmmnnsnamsmimmi 359,346.09 136,129.07 400,000.00 95,475.16-
TOTAL S 005 NON INFRA/ST ALONE:CURRENT=====mmmam=m=emm~ 359,346.09 136,129.07 400,000.00 95,475.16-
TOTAL O 009 GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (POST) --------- 1,899,138.65 1,978,820.90 6,000,000.00 2,122,040.45
0 009 GENERAL HOSP MAINTENANCE (CG)
S 005 EX INFRA:MAINT&REP:BUILDINGS
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Department:
Health
PROVINCE OF KWAZULU-NATAL

Reference:
Eng:
SECTION A — General
Clause Clause Description Bidders Remarks
G Bidders must quote on the supply and delivery of the
item.
SABS/SANS proof of certification or any other relevant
G2 certification documentation must be provided with the
guotation.
G3 Bidders must provide a sample of the item quoted
for.
G3.1 Please state brand name of item quoted for:
Bidder to ensure that the following information is
clearly indicated on box:
G4.1 The correct description of the contents.
G4 G4.2 The correct size of the contents.
G4.3 The Lot/batch number.
G4.4 Name and contact details of the manufacturer.
G4.5 Item code.
SECTION B - Technical Specification
Clause Clause Description Bidders Remarks
T1 DESCRIPTION: | "7 /95,/7
T2 COLOUR: white
T3
SIZE: A A /'.é
T4 OTHER

SECTION C - Confirmation

Compulsory to be completed by the bidder and returned with quotation:

Ly Jfrom o do hereby

(Print Name) (Name of Business)
acknowledge that | have read and understand the specifications as laid out above and will ensure that the
quotation price submitted will address all the requirements as stipulated.

Signature Date

uMnyango Wezempilo . Departement van Gesondheid

Fighting Disease, Fighting Poverty, Giving Hope
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